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2022–2023 Cost of Attendance (COA) 

The cost of attendance, sometimes referred to as your financial aid budget, is an estimate of the 
average total cost for you to attend The University of Baltimore (UBALT) for an academic year. The 
tables below list our estimated 2022-2023 rates. These estimated rates are subject to change pending 
proposed state legislation and University System of Maryland Board of Regents approval.  

The first two tables list direct costs for tuition and fees. 

2022–2023 Full-Time Student Direct Costs 
Maryland Residents (In-State) Tuition Required Fees Total 

Undergraduate $7,296 $2,210 $9,506 
Graduate $15,876 $1,670 $17,546 

Law $31,986 $2,234 $34,220 
APD/LLM $18,702 $1,694 $20,396 

Doctorate $12,348 $1,130 $13,478 
Non-Residents (Out-of-State) 

Undergraduate $20,746 $2,210 $22,956 
Graduate $22,176 $1,670 $23,846 

Law $47,706 $2,234 $49,940 
APD/LLM $18,702 $1,694 $20,396 

Doctorate $20,352 $1,130 $21,482 

2022–2023 Half-Time Student Direct Costs 
Maryland Residents (In-State) Tuition Required Fees Total 

Undergraduate $3,984 $1,130 $5,114 
Graduate $10,584 $1,130 $11,714 

Law $23,832 $1,694 $25,526 
APD/LLM $12,468 $1,154 $13,622 

Doctorate $6,174 $590 $6,764 
Non-Residents (Out-of-State) 

Undergraduate $12,636 $1,130 $13,766 
Graduate $14,784 $1,130 $15,914 

Law $33,588 $1,694 $35,282 
APD/LLM $12,468 $1,154 $13,622 

Doctorate $10,176 $590 $10,766 

Costs are averages based on all careers (Law, APD, Graduate, and Undergraduate).
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The next tables address indirect expenses related to going to school that will not appear on 
your university’s bill. Estimated student budgets for personal living expenses reflect modest and adequate  expense patterns of 
UB students. The indirect expenses are based on the 15-week length instructional time each semester. 

Estimates are based on research conducted by the Office of Financial Aid and include average costs for books, supplies, 
and other miscellaneous living expenses. These are added to the total direct costs from the previous tables to obtain your 
total projected cost of attendance (COA).  These estimated rates are subject to change. 

2022–2023 Full-Time Student Projected Total COA 

Maryland Resident 
(In-State) 

Total Direct 
Costs 

Books and 
Supplies Transportation Personal 

Expenses 

Direct 
Loan 
Fees1 

Room & 
Board Total COA 

Undergraduate (living 
with parent) $9,506 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $50 $6,630 $21,936 

Undergraduate (living 
off-campus) $9,506 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $50 $19,350 $34,656 

Graduate $17,546 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $180 $19,350 $42,826 
Law $34,220 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $180 $19,350 $59,500 

APD/LLM $20,396 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $180 $19,350 $45,676 
Doctorate $13,478 $800 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $35,884 

Non Resident 
(Out-of-State/International) 

Undergraduate (living 
with parent) $22,956 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $50 $6,630 $35,386 

Undergraduate (living 
off-campus) $22,956 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $50 $19,350 $48,106 

Graduate $23,846 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $180 $19,350 $49,126 
Law $49,940 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $180 $19,350 $75,220 

APD/LLM $20,396 $1,600 $1,950 $2,200 $180 $19,350 $45,676 
Doctorate $21,482 $800 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $43,888 

2022–2023 Half-Time Student Projected Total COA 

Maryland Resident 
(In-State) 

Total Direct 
Costs 

Books and 
Supplies Transportation Personal 

Expenses 
Direct 
Loan 
Fees1 

Room & 
Board Total COA 

Undergraduate (living 
with parent) $5,114 $800 $976 $1,100 $50 $6,630 $14,670 

Undergraduate (living 
off-campus) $5,114 $800 $976 $1,100 $50 $19,350 $27,390 

Graduate $11,714 $800 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $34,120 
Law $25,526 $1200 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $48,332 

APD/LLM $13,622 $800 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $36,028 
Doctorate $6,764 $400 $488 $550 $180 $19,350 $27,732 

Non Resident 
(Out-of-State/International) 

Undergraduate (living 
with parent) $13,766 $800 $976 $1,100 $50 $6,630 $23,322 

Undergraduate (living 
off-campus) $13,766 $800 $976 $1,100 $50 $19,350 $36,042 

Graduate $15,914 $800 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $38,320 
Law $35,282 $1200 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $58,088 

APD/LLM $13,622 $800 $976 $1,100 $180 $19,350 $36,028 
Doctorate $10,766 $400 $488 $550 $180 $19,350 $31,734 

1 Students who do not borrow loans will have the Direct Loans Fees removed from their COA. 

Costs are averages based on all careers (Law, APD, Graduate, and Undergraduate).
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